900211778 01/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National			
Association (as successor-in-		01/05/2012	National Banking
interest to Wachovia Bank, National		01/05/2012	Association: UNITED STATES
Association)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Latham Pool Products, Inc. (f/k/a Fort Wayne Pools, Inc. and Pacific Industries, Inc.)	
Street Address:	787 Watervliet-Shaker Road	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2623428	FORT WAYNE POOLS INC.	
Registration Number:	1596448	FORT WAYNE POOLS	
Registration Number:	1404795	PACIFIC	
Registration Number:	1296241	PACIFIC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)813-5901

 Phone:
 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KAREN LIM

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0593

8115,00 26

900211778

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LATP 1109041	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Lim	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	01/10/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=F0939236#page1.tif source=F0939236#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0594

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

LATHAM POOL PRODUCTS, INC. (f/k/a Fort Wayne Pools, Inc. and Pacific Industries, Inc.), ("Latham"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 787 Watervliet-Shaker Road, Latham, New York 12110 ("Assignor"), entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on June 21, 2005, at Reel 3108, Frame 0297 and Reel 3108, Frame 0366 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor-in-interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Assignee") was granted a security interest in each trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the day of January, 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
By: Mit. T. awar
Name: REGINALD T. DAWSON
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

{F0931377.1}

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
FORT WAYNE POOLS, INC. and Design	2,623,428	09-24-2002	Latham Pool Products, Inc.
FORT WAYNE POOLS and Design	1,596,448	05-15-1990	Latham Pool Products, Inc.
PACIFIC	1,404,795	08-12-1986	Latham Pool Products, Inc.
PACIFIC	1,296,241	09-18-1984	Latham Pool Products, Inc.

{F0931377.1}

RECORDED: 01/10/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0596